Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102180 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	0342 ▼	▼	V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: R	Please record the at	ached original docu	iments or copy th	ereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	g party(ies)				
Ohmeda Medical Devices Division Inc.	Internal	eda (Singap					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ 17.31.03 ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Individual(Association General P Limited Pa Corporation Other If assignee is not representative des	apore State: apore State: s) citizenship artnership artnership on-State domiciled in the United signation is attached: st be a separate docum) & address(es) attached	I States, a domestic	7 0 PP P			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	1232606 1521665	Registration No.(1427350 1553600	(s) 1232607 2037089	7 1530718			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Deirdre Wall BD Branding and	6. Total number	of applications an		7			
Name:Trademark Manager Internal Address:	Enclose	CFR 3.41)d					
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	8. Deposit accou	unt number:					
Franklin 07417- City: Lakes State: NJ Zip: 1880		copy of this page if	paying by depos	it account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and c	correct and any att	tached copy is a	a true			
Deirdre Wall Duck	, mu	<u> </u>	Tuly 24 ,	2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date							
Mail docu∳nents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:							

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 1232607 08/05/2002 GTON11 00000246 021666

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 150.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0205**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OHMEDA MEDICAL DEVICES DIVISION INC., a Delaware corporation, having its office and principal place of business at 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938, formerly SPECTRAMED, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule; and owns the applications and registrations noted thereon.

WHEREAS OHMEDA (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD., a Singapore corporation, having its office and principal place of business at 198 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore, 768926 (hereinafter Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by there presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks and the good will of Assignor's business in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in that behalf this 3/3/2 day of March, 1998.

[Company Seal]	OHMEDA MEDICAL DEVICES DIVISION INC.			
	By:			
	Charles A. Bonnes Vice President and General Councel			
	Vice President and General Counsel			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF UNION)			

On this 315th day of March, 1998, before me, a notary public within and for said County, personally appeared Charles A. Bonnes, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is Vice President and General Counsel of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOAN HELEN VANGE

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 12/20/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0206

Trade Mark	Соингу	Application No.	Regition. No.	Owner
CRITICATH 5893	UŠ	335548	1232607	OHMEDA MOD INC.
CRITIFLO 5004	US	335539	1232606	OHMEDA MDD INC.
CRITIKIT	US	559830	1427350	OHMEDA MDD INC.
DOPTONE CONTO	US	207431	1153039	OHMEDA MDD INC.
DTX PLUS 58 77	US	J070672	2037089	OHMEDA MDD INC.
FLO-PROBE 58)9	US	147033	752045	OHMEDA MDD INC.
NEOCARE 52 79	BX	77399	552005	OHMEDA MDD INC.
PENTACATH 55 8 0	US	559829	1414855	OHMEDA MDD INC.
R.O.S.E. 5981	BX 🗸	61794	443173	OHMEDA MDD INC.
R.O.S.E. 5723	FR V/	899093	1444580	OHMEDA MDD INC.
R.O.S.E. 5223	GB V/	1331555	B1331555	OHMEDA MDD INC.
R.O.S.E. 5824	US	699042	1530718	OHMEDA MDD INC.
SAFE DRAW 5885	USY	224798	1808982	OHMEDA MOD INC.
SPECTRACATH STP 86	US	723995	1517879	OHMEDA MDD INC.
SPECTRAJECT 5387	ÜS	722984	1521665	OHMEDA MDD INC.
SPECTRAMED 588	BX	59485	435327	OHMEDA MDD INC.
SPECTRAMED 5289	CA	589113	367802	SPECTRAMED, INC.
SPECTRAMED 5890	DE	545 182/10WZ	1128178	OHMEDA MDD INC.
SPECTRAMED 5891-	FR	871130	l	OHMEDA MDD INC.
SPECTRAMED 5892	JP	090375/1987	2262450	SPECTRAMED, INC.
SPECTRAMED上含含义	ÜS	643274	1509126	OHMEDA MDD INC.
STARCOM 5794	GB	1331556	1331556	SPECTRAMED, INC.
	US	673001	1477547	OHMEDA MDD INC.
	BX	76833	547761	OHMEDA MDD INC.
L	CA	745266		OHMEDA MDD INC.
TOUCHGUARD SAS		016700/10WZ	2091642	OHMEDA MDD INC.
TOUCHGUARD5899		1801654		OHMEDA MDD INC.
		94/501422	94/501422	OHMEDA MOD INC.
L	US	057310		OHMEDA MOD INC.
XCALIBER 5997	us	771121	1553600	OHMEDA MDD INC.

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0207